plan review by the Board, as part of the permit application process;
and,

(5) Such additional information as the Board may reasonably require.

(E) The Board sets a fee of seventy-five dollars ($75.00) to review plans of the
physical layout of the establishment.

(F) The application fee for such a permit is one-hundred twenty-five dollars
($125.00).

11. Application for Body Art Practitioner Permit

(A) No person shall practice body art or perform any body art procedure without
first obtaining a practitioner permit from the Board. The application fee for such
permits is one-hundred dollars ($100) per year.